F.No.-32022/1/2024-Ad.1A Government of India Ministry of Finance (Department of Revenue)

> Room No. 77A, North Block New Delhi, dated the 2nd September, 2024

Office Order No.174/2024

Consequent upon promotion from PS to PPS grade on regular basis for the Select List Year 2024 (Part) as per DoP&T's OM No. 3/8/2024-CS.II(A)(i) dated 28.08.2024 and Department of Expenditure's OM No.A.32014/03/2023-CAS dated 29.08.2024, Shri Rajesh Kumar Kapoor is hereby relieved from his duties in this Department w.e.f. the forenoon of 2nd September, 2024 with a direction to report to Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment.

2. It is certified that the above official is clear from vigilance angle and no vigilance case or penalty is either pending or being contemplated against him in this Department.

from W

(Shyam Sharma) Under Secretary to the Government of India Tel: 011-2309 5368

To,

- 1. Shri Rajesh Kumar Kapoor, PS. He is directed to obtain NoC from Library, GAR Section etc.
- 2. US (Admin), Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment.
- 3. Pay & Accounts Office, Department of Revenue, 2nd Floor, Jeewan Tara Building, New Delhi.
- 4. The DDO, Cash Section, Department of Revenue, North Block, New Delhi.
- 5. The Under Secretary (CAS), Department of Expenditure, North Block, New Delhi
- 6. The Under Secretary, CS.II(A)(i), DoP&T, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi w.r.t. O.M. 3/8/2024-CS.II(A) dated 28.08.2024.
- Technical Director (NIC), DoR
- 8. SO (Computer Cell), DoR
- 9. S.O. (Pers.)/Ad.IB/GAR/Library.
- 10. Service Book/Personal File/Office Order Folder.

fron-W

(Shyam Sharma) Under Secretary to the Government of India Tel: 011-23095368